09/509559

JPH&S 103-11/99

(S BOX ASSIGNMENTEC' & PCT/PTQshing&if, NO Vo 2000

101555369 PATENTS	S ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
11/27/ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks P						
Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):					
X New	STANDKER, Ludger					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	MEYER, Markus OPITZ, Hans-Georg					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	KLING, Lothar 9/509559					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:					
Name: Prof. Dr. Wolf-Georg Forssmann	X Assignment Merger					
Street Address: Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31	Security Agreement Change of Name					
City: Hannover	Other:					
State/Country: Germany Zip: 30625 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Execution Dates: 05022000					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication					
the first execution date of the application is :						
X the filing date of the application is: April 14, 2000						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09509559	B. Patent No.(s)					
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents 1					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	X Enclosed					
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized					
Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P65315US0	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358					
DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
William E. Player, Reg. No. 31,409 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Date						
Traine of the engineers of the grant of the	umber of pages excluding cover sheet: 1					
2:581 40.00 OP	arriber of pages excitating sever sheet.					

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0824

	, · •	UNITED	. 🛰	AMERICA - ASS	SIGNMENT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	STÄNDKER, L	udger			
		(2)	Meyer, Mark				
		(3)	MOSTAFAVI,	Hossein		***************************************	
		(4)	OPITZ. Hans	-Georg			
			KLING, Loth	ma*			
		.,	In consideration of the und	f the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valu nd sufficiency of which are he lets over to	able considerations haid	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)		olf-Georg Fors			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Feodor-L	ynen-Str. 31,	30625 Hannover, Ge	rmany	
(8)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u>	<u>r</u> (8)			of Germany		
	Country (e.g., a corporation of Citizen of Japan)	r	(nereinaiter designa	ited as the Assignee) the icies and possessions, in	e entire right, title and interest f	or the United States, its	
(6)	Insert Identification of Invention						
(9)	such as Tide, Case Number o	r ⁽⁹⁾	"Cadnerin	derived grow	th factor and	ts use"	
	Foreign Application Number	••	for which the undersid	aned has (have) every ted a	an application for patent in the L	inited Chaten of America	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		Said application havi	ng been executed /filed o	n April 14, 2000) (and assigned	
	Serial No., if known	7		09/509.559		(and assigned	
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to ex	ecute all pa	pers necessary in con	nection with this applicat	tion and any continuing or division	onal applications thereof	
	o to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ex- continuing or divisional applications the ence.	recute all par	pers necessary in con	nection with any interfere	ence which may be declared cou	oceming this application	
United S hereby o any agri	 The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for P The undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorized resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full element in conflict herewith. Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 	rotection of erform all affi orize(s) and n or any con I right to con s to Assign	Industrial Property o irmative acts which mad d request(s) the Com ntinuing or divisional vey the entire interest the all claims and cau	r similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain missioner of Patents and applications thereof to the herein assigned, and the ases of action for infringe	a grant of a valid United States Trademarks to issue any and a e said Assignee, as Assignee o at he has (they have) not execu	patent to the Assignee. all Letters Patents of the f the entire interest, and ted, and will not execute	
	7) The undersigned hereby gran the power to insert on this assignment	nt(s) the law	firm of Jacobson, I	Price, Holman & Stern,	PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.V.	V., Washington, D.C.	
States I	Patent and Trademark Office for re	ecordation o	of this document.	*	_	Ture rules of the United	
	n witness whereof, executed by th				name(s).	(fe	
Date .	2 May 2000 N	ame of Inve	entor <u>Ludger</u>	Ständker typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date .	2 Hay, 2000 N	ame of Inve	entor <u>Markus</u>	Meyer	MAGN	(SEAL)	
Date .	2 May, 2000 N	ame of Inve	entor Hossein	typed name n. Mostafavi	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	2 May 2000 N	٠.	· Hong Co	typed name eorg Opitz	Alan Signature		
Date .	- J7	ame of Inve	intor Italis-Ge	typed name	adnáture /	(SEAL)	
Date .	2 May 2000 N	ame of inve	ntor <u>Lothar</u>		whet they	(SEAL)	
	This assignment should professi		al badana a Haita 3 Ot	typed name	signature		
hen the	This assignment should preferate execution by the inventor(s) should	ild he withou	ed before a United Sta	ites Consul if signed abr	oad, or a Notary Public if domes	stically signed. If not,	
then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and signatures Witness H. Fuchs Floud: 2000							
	a separate sheet.			1/2 500	- 10 Davida	100 2 200	
			Witness	Munic Dolla	r K-D. Doehler	May 2, Low	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0825